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1
13:23

2850 m
44.000 €

Bänderstart

Prix De Cabrieres
Rennpreis: 44.000 € (19.800 11.000 6.160 3.520 2.200 880 440)
PRIX DE CABRIERES Breed 9 Class B 44.000. - harnessed, females. - metres 2.850 (p. P.) 19.800, 11.000, 6.160, 3.520, 2.200, 880, 440. 
For 3-year-old fillies, not having won 50.000. 
Females 

1
2850

ML: 40,0

Iris Des Champs
3j. b S (Alto De Viette - Undra Des Champs)

Trainer: Max Izaac
Besitzer: N. Janssens
Züchter: M. Norbert Janssens

Francois Lagadeuc

2021: 16 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    28.570 € 2020: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    540 €15,1 29.110 €
30.11 Vincennes unpl 2700B 38.000 30,0 B. Rochard Island Love, Ironie Du Guelier, Image Chare
12.11 Vincennes 6 15,8 2700B 33.000 26,0 B. Rochard Iona De Feugeres, Intense, Indonesia
02.11 Vincennes 8 17,0 2850B 38.000 6,4 B. Rochard Island Love, Irina De Montceau, Ixana Griff
05.10 Vincennes 8 16,4 2100A 38.000 5,3 B. Rochard Ines Fligny, Irmyla De Sommaire, Idea Read
28.09 Vincennes 3 15,1 2850B 44.000 7,6 P.Y. Verva Ilma Corda, Isadora Buissonay, Iris Des Ch

2A

ML: 18,0

Invincible Touch
3j. b S (Rocklyn - Touch Of Charm)

Trainer: Julien Dubois
Besitzer: J. Dubois
Züchter: M. Jean-Philippe Dubois

Yoann Lebourgeois

2021: 13 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    33.300 € 2020: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €13,5 33.300 €
21.11 Vincennes unpl 2850B 33.000 28,0 J. Dubois Imiko Jiel, Ironie D'Heripre, Ines De Blary
27.10 Enghien 1 16,3 2150A 33.000 3,0 J. Dubois Invincible Touch, Ingrid D'Hertals, Iria Du Po
15.10 Vincennes 2 14,2 2100A 33.000 10,0 J. Dubois Ideale D'Arcey, Invincible Touch, Ikita De C
01.09 Vincennes dis 2700B 33.000 34,0 J. Dubois Infante De Toues, Iris Des Champs, Idole D
09.08 Les Sables D'Olo dis 2650A 18.000 5,7 J. Dubois Ideal De Freca, Ice De Rodrey, Ibera

3
ML: 15,0

Irina De Montceau
3j. b S (Oiseau De Feux - Toscane De Godrel)

Trainer: Gabriel-Angel Pou Pou
Besitzer: Ecurie Gabriel Pou Pou
Züchter: Mme Christine Janine Brois-A

Gabriel-Angel Pou Pou

2021: 11 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    33.940 € 2020: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    600 €14,9 34.540 €
30.11 Vincennes 8 15,5 2700B 38.000 9,3 G.A. Pou Pou Island Love, Ironie Du Guelier, Image Chare
21.11 Vincennes 5 14,9 2850B 33.000 26,0 G.A. Pou Pou Imiko Jiel, Ironie D'Heripre, Ines De Blary
02.11 Vincennes 2 16,8 2850B 38.000 40,0 G.A. Pou Pou Island Love, Irina De Montceau, Ixana Griff
06.10 Angers dis 3150B 20.000 160,0 V. Figueroa Paz Ideal De Jean, Iago Cayennais, Ipipourax P
20.04 Vincennes unpl 2700B 44.000 25,0 G.A. Pou Pou Idylle Speed, Ivensong, Impression Gema

4A

ML: 9,0

Intense
3j. b S (Prodigious - Aquarelliste)

Trainer: Julien Dubois
Besitzer: J. Dubois
Züchter: M. Jean-Philippe Dubois

Julien Dubois

2021: 10 Starts - 1 Sieg - 6 Plätze    37.510 € 2020: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €15,7 37.510 €
12.11 Vincennes 2 15,7 2700B 33.000 5,7 J. Dubois Iona De Feugeres, Intense, Indonesia
20.10 Les Sables D'Olo 3 16,3 2775B 27.000 34,0 J. Dubois Izoard Vedaquais, In The Air, Intense
19.09 Les Andelys 2 2550B 16.000 J. Dubois Icare De Montfort, Intense, Iesolo
17.08 Cabourg dis 2750B 25.000 7,7 J. Dubois Invictus Madrik, Ideal Jibay, Igrec De Cellan
31.07 Les Sables D'Olo 6 17,6 2775B 17.000 J. Dubois Indie Love, Impact Du Boulay, Illico Du Gue

5
ML: 19,0

Ile Aux Moines
3j. b S (Cristal Money - Nyssia De Lou)

Trainer: Jean-Luc Bigeon
Besitzer: J. Seche
Züchter: M. Hugues Rousseau

Benoit Robin

2021: 7 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    5.580 € 2020: 8 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    32.680 €14,1 38.260 €
06.12 Vincennes 3 15,0 2100A 33.000 11,0 B. Robin Isla Mujeres, Impression, Ile Aux Moines
21.11 Vincennes 6 15,0 2850B 33.000 7,8 B. Robin Imiko Jiel, Ironie D'Heripre, Ines De Blary
01.11 Laval 7 16,2 2850B 30.000 183,0 R. Palierne Italienne, I Still Loving You, Isola Farnese
20.04 Vincennes 8 16,1 2700B 44.000 42,0 B. Robin Idylle Speed, Ivensong, Impression Gema
06.02 Vincennes 9 22,1 2175B 100.000 87,0 B. Robin Inoubliable, Idylle A Vie, It's Now Or Never

6
ML: 15,0

India Song
3j. b S (Django Riff - Quordoba)

Trainer: Jarmo Niskanen
Besitzer: Jérôme Guillaume-Barry
Züchter: M. Jérôme Guillaume-Barry

Franck Ouvrie

2021: 11 Starts - 3 Siege - 1 Platz    40.215 € 2020: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €15,4 40.215 €
25.11 Vincennes 1 15,4 2700B Monte 38.000 3,0 Guillaume Martin India Song, Ina Du Rib, I Can Dream
09.11 Vincennes 4 16,7 2850B 29.000 7,5 F. Ouvrie Iphigenia, Initiale Lila, Initiale Macha
31.10 Lyon (À Parilly) dis 2850B 24.000 4,6 Cedric Terry Incandescence, Indigo Julry, Ilux Du Caux
09.10 Caen 6 15,4 2450B 24.000 12,0 B. Rochard Itono De Millac, Imoko Aimef, Indian Chief
21.09 Vincennes 2 15,7 2700B Monte 29.000 3,5 Guillaume Martin Idola, India Song, Iciano

7
ML: 20,0

Isla Mujeres
3j. b S (Ulysse - Action De Banville)

Trainer: Jeremy-Gaston Van Eeckhaut
Besitzer: Mlle M.N. Mary
Züchter: Mlle Mathilde Noëlle Mary

Jean-Charles Piton

2021: 20 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    41.580 € 2020: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €14,3 41.580 €
06.12 Vincennes 1 14,3 2100A 33.000 111,0 J.Ch. Piton Isla Mujeres, Impression, Ile Aux Moines
12.11 Vincennes unpl 2700B 33.000 49,0 J.Ch. Piton Iona De Feugeres, Intense, Indonesia
02.11 Vincennes dis 2850B 38.000 31,0 J.Ch. Piton Island Love, Irina De Montceau, Ixana Griff
11.10 Enghien 2 16,3 2875B 33.000 42,0 J.Ch. Piton Isa Du Pressoir, Isla Mujeres, Ivanjica De Lo
01.10 Vincennes 5 16,5 2850B 33.000 52,0 J.G. Van Eeckhaute Iris From, Isis D'Herfraie, Invictum Du Noyer

8
ML: 33,0

Ines Fligny
3j.  S (Briac Dark - Nevealone Du Dungy)

Trainer: Charley Heslouin
Besitzer: Ch. Heslouin
Züchter: Ecurie De Fligny

Alexis Collette

2021: 9 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    34.020 € 2020: 9 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    11.410 €14,0 45.430 €
05.10 Vincennes 1 15,5 2100A 38.000 Ch. Heslouin Ines Fligny, Irmyla De Sommaire, Idea Read
09.09 Vincennes 4 14,0 2100A 38.000 Ch. Heslouin Idylle Du Persil, Ilma Corda, Image Charent
17.08 Enghien 6 14,9 2150A 38.000 Ch. Heslouin Imperiale Darling, Italia Dry, Idylle Du Persil
19.05 Caen 9 20,4 2450B Monte120.000 A. Collette Ici C'est Paris, Inoui Danica, Isildur Paulois
04.05 Vincennes 4 14,7 2175B 38.000 Ch. Heslouin Ibaya Des Forges, Ironie Du Guelier, Image 

9
ML: 6,0

Ixora
3j. b S (Prodigious - Orangette)

Trainer: Pierre-Yves Verva
Besitzer: St. Mercier
Züchter: Mme Etiennette Dubois

Pierre-Yves Verva

2021: 9 Starts - 3 Siege - 4 Plätze    46.580 € 2020: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €13,7 46.580 €
05.12 Vincennes 3 13,7 2850B 70.000 58,0 P.Y. Verva Izoard Vedaquais, Inbreed, Ixora
15.11 Le Croisé-Laroch 1 15,3 2825B 32.000 4,2 P.Y. Verva Ixora, Illico De Bouteau, Inedit Du Gade
05.11 Le Croisé-Laroch 3 15,8 2800B 27.000 6,1 P.Y. Verva Impression Gema, Ideal Du Biston, Ixora
23.10 Reims 6 16,5 2550B 27.000 13,0 P.Y. Verva Itono De Millac, Incroyable Black, Invictus Ji
10.10 Le Croisé-Laroch 3 15,7 2700A 20.000 4,1 P.Y. Verva Ixana Griff, Iris Heuvelland, Ixora

10
ML: 8,0

Image D'Atalante
3j. b S (Very Nice Marceaux - Vanda Dream)

Trainer: David Cherbonnel
Besitzer: Y. Faucheux
Züchter: E.A.R.L. Haras D' Atalante

Franck Nivard

2021: 9 Starts - 3 Siege - 0 Plätze    44.950 € 2020: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    2.500 €14,2 47.450 €
05.12 Vincennes dis 2850B 70.000 37,0 F. Nivard Izoard Vedaquais, Inbreed, Ixora
20.11 Laval dis 2850B 32.000 5,6 F. Nivard I Still Loving You, In Red, Ironie Du Guelier
01.11 Laval dis 2875B 30.000 109,0 D. Cherbonnel Italienne, I Still Loving You, Isola Farnese
12.06 Vincennes dis 2700B 70.000 10,0 F. Nivard I Love Me, Ivensong, Iseult Flower
18.05 Vincennes 1 15,3 2700B 44.000 23,0 D. Cherbonnel Image D'Atalante, Impression Gema, Illawar

11
ML: 51,0

I Wanna Be Queen
3j. b S (Bilibili - Quibble)

Trainer: Laurent-Claude Abrivard
Besitzer: Mme V. Abrivard
Züchter: M. Laurent Claude Abrivard

Laurent-Cl. Abrivard

2021: 8 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    7.180 € 2020: 7 Starts - 3 Siege - 2 Plätze    40.300 €14,1 47.480 €
22.11 Vincennes dis 2700B 44.000 35,0 J.Ch. Piton Inmarosa, Intrepide Lady, Idylle Du Persil
08.11 Vincennes dis 2175B 44.000 9,8 Leo Abrivard Imperiale Du Noyer, Intrepide Lady, Infante 
26.10 Vincennes 7 15,8 2700B 53.000 128,0 J.Ch. Piton Ibaya Des Forges, Ivanka De Jilme, Infante 
01.07 Vichy 4 16,4 2975B 25.000 6,0 Leo Abrivard I Pay Cash, Ivresse De Blary, Iguski Sauton
19.06 Enghien 5 15,5 2875B 53.000 13,0 A. Abrivard Idylle Speed, Inmarosa, Impression Gema

12
ML: 7,0

Idylle Du Persil
3j. b S (Niky - Vanite Des Racques)

Trainer: Gilles Curens
Besitzer: Augustin Radu
Züchter: M. Bertrand Beguet

Gabriele Gelormini

2021: 8 Starts - 3 Siege - 3 Plätze    48.260 € 2020: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €13,7 48.260 €
22.11 Vincennes 3 16,2 2700B 44.000 5,1 G. Gelormini Inmarosa, Intrepide Lady, Idylle Du Persil
05.11 Le Croisé-Laroch dis 2825B 27.000 7,7 M. Verva Impression Gema, Ideal Du Biston, Ixora
09.09 Vincennes 1 13,7 2100A 38.000 7,8 G. Gelormini Idylle Du Persil, Ilma Corda, Image Charent
17.08 Enghien 3 14,4 2150A 38.000 6,7 G. Gelormini Imperiale Darling, Italia Dry, Idylle Du Persil
01.08 Enghien 7 15,5 2875B 38.000 14,0 G. Gelormini Imperiale De Bais, Imperieuse Steed, Ivana 
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2850 m
44.000 €

Bänderstart

Prix De Cabrieres
Rennpreis: 44.000 € (19.800 11.000 6.160 3.520 2.200 880 440)
PRIX DE CABRIERES Breed 9 Class B 44.000. - harnessed, females. - metres 2.850 (p. P.) 19.800, 11.000, 6.160, 3.520, 2.200, 880, 440. 
For 3-year-old fillies, not having won 50.000. 
Females 

13
ML: 6,0

Imperiale Darling
3j. b S (Love You - Darling Fly)

Trainer: Vincent Martens
Besitzer: Ceke Farm Bvba
Züchter: Mme Joëlle Laroche

Christophe Martens

2021: 8 Starts - 4 Siege - 0 Plätze    49.000 € 2020: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €12,2 49.000 €
23.09 Vincennes dis 2700B 66.000 Ch. Martens Icone De Castelle, Italienne, I Want You
04.09 Vincennes 5 12,2 2175B 100.000 Ch. Martens Ivensong, I Love Me, I Want You
17.08 Enghien 1 13,9 2150A 38.000 Ch. Martens Imperiale Darling, Italia Dry, Idylle Du Persil
02.08 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 5 15,6 2950B 25.000 Ch. Martens I Love Josselyn, Imuvrini, Immanquable
17.03 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2925B 45.000 V. Martens Ivoire Prestance, Ingrid Turgot, It's Easy

14
ML: 6,0

Ironie Du Guelier
3j. b S (Quaker Jet - Balvina)

Trainer: Jean-Philippe Monclin
Besitzer: M. Martinez
Züchter: M. Henri Duval

Matthieu Abrivard

2021: 12 Starts - 0 Siege - 4 Plätze    42.890 € 2020: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    6.800 €12,9 49.690 €
30.11 Vincennes 2 15,0 2700B 38.000 6,9 M. Abrivard Island Love, Ironie Du Guelier, Image Chare
20.11 Laval 3 16,3 2850B 32.000 42,0 J.Ph. Monclin I Still Loving You, In Red, Ironie Du Guelier
01.11 Laval 9 16,3 2850B 30.000 83,0 J.Ph. Monclin Italienne, I Still Loving You, Isola Farnese
19.06 Enghien 6 15,7 2875B 53.000 18,0 J.Ph. Monclin Idylle Speed, Inmarosa, Impression Gema
04.06 Vincennes 4 12,9 2175B 53.000 17,0 M. Abrivard Independancia, I Want You, Inmarosa

Ergebnis: Quoten:


